# CH \$215.00 440607

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vantiv Integrated Payments, LLC		07/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worldpay Integrated Payments, LLC
Street Address:	8500 Governors Hill Drive
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4406022	MERCHANT SECUREASSIST
Registration Number:	4359136	MERCURY
Registration Number:	4639888	MERCURY STORECARD
Registration Number:	4192014	MERCURYANYWARE
Registration Number:	3623390	MERCURYPAY
Registration Number:	4328663	MERCURYSHIELD
Registration Number:	3623646	MERCURYVIEW
Registration Number:	4074920	MTOKEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5139290303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139293413

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Mueller
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Mueller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0490

900472425

DATE SIGNED: 11/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=vantiv integrated to worlpay integrated#page1.tif
source=vantiv integrated to worlpay integrated#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0491

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VANTIV INTEGRATED

PAYMENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VANTIV INTEGRATED

PAYMENTS, LLC" TO "WORLDPAY INTEGRATED PAYMENTS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 9:33

O`CLOCK A.M.

APYS OF CONTROL OF CON

4787429 8100 SR# 20185669628

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builluck, Secsetary of Sikie

Authentication: 203066011

Date: 07-16-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0492

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 AM 07/16/2018 FILED 09:33 AM 07/16/2018 SR 20185669628 - File Number 4787429

**RECORDED: 11/01/2018** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Formation of the lir	nited liability company is hereby amen
as follows:	f the limited l:	iability company is Worldpa
1	Payments, LLC	
		* -
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned have executed this Certificate of
the 16	day of July	<del>-</del>
		ħ ,
	Bv:	Authorized Person(s)
	·	Authorized Person(s)
	<b>እ</b> ኒ.	ume: Jared M. Warner
	IN a	me: barca in mariner

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0493

300-1 +3

8